GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:356
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009

ESTABLISHMENT OF STADIUM AND SPORTS COLLEGE IN KERALA
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that children living in the hilly areas are endowed with good stamina and excel in sports ;
(b) whether the Government proposes to establish a Stadium and Sports College in the high ranges of Idukki district in Kerala; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)
(@): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The erstwhile Centrally Sponsored Sports Infrastructure Schemes of the Government have been transferred to the State
Sector w.e.f. 01.04.2005. As such, it is for the State Government to establish such facilities.
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